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Friday   12:15 pm Lanes 5 - 30Arapahoe Bowling Center
Important Messages

League Standings posted weekly at both arapahoebowl.com/leagues
and leaguesecretary.com

USBC Certification: 716627   Lane Certification: 4653
President: Bob Tomlinson is on Lane 11 (720)231-3382 robert.tomlinson@comcast.net

Vice President: John Herro is on Lane 23 (303)910-6871 johnherro@hotmail.com
Secretary/Treasurer: Tyson Lundquist (303)790-2695 tyson@arapahoebowl.comcastbiz.net

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch HDCP HDCP High High

Place # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins Game Sers Game Sers

1 15 FUBAR 4 46½ 29½ 663 193 49873 37873 952 2775 754 2181
2 2 Pin-Whippers 45½ 30½ 764 103 49945 43498 979 2779 883 2484
3 12 Horse w/no Game 45 31 649 206 49884 36999 960 2763 733 2082
4 1 3 Men & A Lady 45 31 707 161 49757 40049 984 2748 816 2250
5 25 Bowling Stones 44½ 31½ 706 154 50078 40280 986 2852 812 2330
6 7 Bowling Palooza 43 33 731 132 50013 43455 941 2753 859 2505
7 21 2nd Ball 1st 43 33 597 253 49085 32837 947 2725 690 1957
8 5 George & The Alley Cats 41½ 34½ 657 199 49331 37556 980 2763 765 2130
9 6 Lightning Strikes 41 35 758 108 49803 43224 950 2781 842 2442

10 13 Lucky 13 40 36 733 131 49539 41874 1001 2751 858 2347
11 3 The Crypts 39 37 694 166 49546 38638 1003 2798 830 2279
12 4 Friendly Fire 39 37 606 244 49469 34469 1001 2748 727 1986
13 19 Ruth's Raiders 39 37 705 156 49357 40567 981 2705 824 2246
14 18 Two Plus Two 38½ 37½ 603 248 49392 34407 1006 2734 750 1966
15 17 Please!!! 38 38 583 265 49394 33080 961 2765 691 1918
16 14 Brace Yourself 36 40 717 145 49389 40935 987 2761 847 2304
17 20 Pin-Action 35½ 40½ 636 217 49043 35687 947 2688 729 2010
18 16 Old and in the Way 34 42 578 270 48395 33029 960 2715 680 1890
19 9 Alapenos 33 43 616 236 48779 34919 933 2687 693 1967
20 11 Blu Bayou 33 43 672 184 46459 36922 1019 2856 832 2295
21 26 We Got It Now 32 44 654 202 49235 37202 939 2705 733 2081
22 23 Fiercesome 4Sum 32 44 716 146 49195 40816 984 2774 833 2321
23 10 Double Trouble 32 44 610 241 48813 35028 986 2742 742 1999
24 8 Dam 10 Pins 32 44 622 231 48524 35666 947 2764 717 2068
25 22 Movin' On Up 31 45 642 212 48499 36481 975 2714 762 2066
26 24 Bowling Blues 29 47 569 279 48800 32468 967 2725 682 1882

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
5-6 Bowling Blues 917 907 901 2725 4 <---> Dam 10 Pins 914 853 830 2597 0
7-8 3 Men & A Lady 775 850 920 2545 1 <---> Old and in the Way 824 875 910 2609 3

9-10 Lightning Strikes 900 914 853 2667 3 <---> Bowling Palooza 925 877 835 2637 1
11-12 Pin-Action 857 854 860 2571 1 <---> We Got It Now 842 931 907 2680 3
13-14 Ruth's Raiders 924 889 879 2692 3 <---> Fiercesome 4Sum 893 785 906 2584 1
15-16 Please!!! 850 957 909 2716 3 <---> Friendly Fire 883 894 796 2573 1
17-18 2nd Ball 1st 933 946 846 2725 4 <---> Lucky 13 895 858 834 2587 0
19-20 Alapenos 844 872 860 2576 4 <---> Blu Bayou 0 0 0 0 0
21-22 Brace Yourself 912 810 893 2615 3 <---> The Crypts 879 870 852 2601 1
23-24 Bowling Stones 890 855 902 2647 3 <---> Double Trouble 848 863 859 2570 1
25-26 Pin-Whippers 879 979 813 2671 4 <---> Movin' On Up 863 854 783 2500 0
27-28 Two Plus Two 857 902 882 2641 3½ <---> FUBAR 4 857 867 863 2587 0½
29-30 Horse w/no Game 902 861 850 2613 2 <---> George & The Alley Ca 831 838 965 2634 2
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Lane Assignments
5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30

Wk20  02/06   3- 25  10-  4  11- 20  19- 24   1- 23  12- 22  14- 15  21-  5  17- 26  18-  7   9- 13   6- 16   2-  8
Wk21  02/13   9-  5   3- 15  10- 26   8- 12  14-  7  20- 13   1- 24   4- 25  18- 16  21- 22   6- 23  19-  2  17- 11

Individual High Averages
Men 228.61 David Loui 215.29 Dave Smith 212.40 Frank Kebis
Women 230.19 Rina Sabo 208.21 Kathy Howes 201.98 Julet Hutchens

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

1019 Blu Bayou 2852 Bowling Stones 883 Pin-Whippers 2505 Bowling Palooza
1006 Two Plus Two 2798 The Crypts 858 Lucky 13 2442 Lightning Strikes
1001 Friendly Fire 2775 FUBAR 4 847 Brace Yourself 2321 Fiercesome 4Sum

Handicap Game Handicap Series Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 301 Jim Beery 786 Steve Penn 279 David Loui 740 Frank Kebis

297 Tom Wendelin 782 Jerry Brooks 277 Dave Smith 740 Bill Peters
296 Richard Burke 775 Jim Grupczynski 274 Chuck Snell 697 Ray Jalini

697 Dean Sanderson

Women 300 Marcia Smith 827 Julet Hutchens 300 Rina Sabo 697 Kathy Howes
294 Mary Jo Turner 777 Margaret Leiker 259 Marsha Stewart 613 Carol Ann Stepanich
294 Rose Pieper 773 Mary Bommarito 235 Sandy Urbanic 600 Judi Bizzoni

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

880 Pin-Whippers 2374 Pin-Whippers 979 Pin-Whippers 2725 2nd Ball 1st
825 Bowling Palooza 2340 Lightning Strikes 965 George & The Alley Cats 2725 Bowling Blues
805 Lightning Strikes 2337 Bowling Palooza 957 Please!!! 2716 Please!!!

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 277 Dave Smith 691 Dave Smith 291 Jim Rader 740 Rick Scott

268 Jim Rader 688 Frank Kebis 282 Dave Smith 723 Jim Kickbush
266 David Loui 681 David Loui 280 Al Koenig 721 Al Koenig

Women 266 Mary Jo Turner 696 Rina Sabo 294 Mary Jo Turner 765 Sunny George
253 Rina Sabo 649 Mary Jo Turner 291 Mary Rivera 733 Mary Jo Turner
234 Kathy Howes 634 Kathy Howes 279 Peggy Hegler 702 Elke Koenig

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 268 - 194=74 Jim Rader 572 - 471=101 Rick Scott
244 - 179=65 Al Koenig 576 - 498=78 Greg Shank
231 - 166=65 Greg Shank 613 - 537=76 Al Koenig

Women 212 - 132=80 Mary Rivera 570 - 441=129 Sunny George
266 - 188=78 Mary Jo Turner 649 - 564=85 Mary Jo Turner
225 - 160=65 Peggy Hegler 456 - 384=72 Elke Koenig

Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - 3 Men & A Lady
Patti Harrah 127 83 7268 57 170 429 254 684 85 131 148 364 613
Dan Rivas 165 49 8416 51 214 551 261 692 146 159 164 469 616
Marty Stanton 187 29 6765 36 231 599 251 677 0 0
David Loui 228 0 12345 54 279 761 279 761 200 215 266 681 681

2 - Pin-Whippers
Erwin Grassnick 177 38 8526 48 235 636 277 759 190 152 172 514 625
Jim Rader 195 22 8803 45 268 634 291 703 211 268 155 634 703
Mary Jo Turner 190 27 10842 57 266 650 294 743 200 266 183 649 733
Lionel Reynolds 202 16 1819 9 235 634 179 194 204 577 610
Jim Grupczynski 203 15 8562 42 266 721 284 775 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
3 - The Crypts
Clark(R) Dee(R) 193 24 5212 27 256 685 285 772 211 202 184 597 672
Joyce Hutchens 124 86 4719 38 168 426 248 694 a124 a124 a124 372 630
Eddy Hutchens 176 39 7426 42 236 627 279 756 a176 a176 a176 528 645
Julet Hutchens 201 17 9695 48 259 758 281 827 a201 a201 a201 603 654
Tim Fisher 164 50 3456 21 255 586 264 709 0 0

4 - Friendly Fire
Gwen Gower 132 79 7142 54 179 461 260 701 151 136 131 418 658
Victoria Wessels 127 83 6876 54 170 454 254 712 130 148 119 397 646
James Wessels 159 54 8588 54 223 551 281 728 169 177 113 459 621
Jim Beery 188 28 9025 48 256 655 301 767 a188 a188 a188 564 648

5 - George & The Alley Cats
Peggy Hegler 160 54 9156 57 225 566 279 740 156 123 225 504 666
Kathy Howes 208 10 11868 57 289 697 277 745 166 234 234 634 664
Patcee Bundy 125 85 7169 57 176 462 263 723 157 123 149 429 687
George Bundy 164 50 9363 57 229 591 283 753 152 158 157 467 617

6 - Lightning Strikes
Marcia Smith 172 43 8284 48 247 602 300 760 155 172 148 475 601
Brian Gold 198 19 10731 54 258 650 280 710 215 219 216 650 710
David Gold 173 42 8854 51 227 615 272 750 144 202 178 524 650
Dave Smith 215 4 9688 45 277 714 282 706 277 212 202 691 706

7 - Bowling Palooza
Jason Melancon 184 32 5533 30 246 630 282 738 0 0
Cathy Peters 159 54 7672 48 215 584 272 761 a159 a159 a159 477 639
Bob Bustin 177 38 7618 43 225 591 254 699 202 165 164 531 645
Bill Peters 211 8 11427 54 268 740 277 767 a211 a211 a211 633 657
Rina Sabo 230 0 6215 27 300 769 279 769 253 242 201 696 696

8 - Dam 10 Pins
Lou Rivera 158 55 7612 48 193 535 247 709 183 146 155 484 649
Mary Rivera 133 78 6798 51 212 445 291 682 212 128 105 445 682
Margaret Leiker 161 53 7745 48 221 624 272 777 142 145 138 425 581
Tom Leiker 170 45 8687 51 238 608 284 746 146 203 201 550 685
Don Grace 162 52 975 6 193 519 0 0

9 - Alapenos
Mike Gaughen 145 67 5247 36 203 505 274 718 137 179 127 443 644
Ann Marie Chaffin 157 56 6127 39 223 526 262 700 171 151 204 526 700
Bob Lowe 150 63 8102 54 202 550 266 742 168 124 144 436 625
Al Montoya 164 50 8372 51 224 548 277 707 130 180 147 457 607

10 - Double Trouble
Ilona Hammond 144 68 8263 57 197 503 262 716 151 149 158 458 662
Liz Krohn 140 72 6741 48 186 480 258 696 0 0
Ray Stead 158 55 9020 57 209 546 266 717 166 177 167 510 678
Dale Ilgen 168 46 8588 51 233 597 277 745 153 154 146 453 588

11 - Blu Bayou
Mary Jo Henk 159 54 6713 42 224 560 263 722 0 0
Yvonne Snell 138 73 7455 54 186 464 259 704 0 0
John Henk 168 46 7059 42 234 579 283 723 0 0
Chuck Snell 207 11 11207 54 274 736 283 763 0 0
Brad Uyemura 216 3 1944 9 259 688 0 0
Pam Uyemura 174 41 1399 8 232 500 0 0

12 - Horse w/no Game
Deanna Zerr 141 71 7619 54 190 469 262 703 127 132 157 416 629
Fredia Cox 128 82 6549 51 166 430 252 679 a128 a128 a128 384 630
Joe Janecek 181 35 9814 54 244 633 287 744 210 178 201 589 697
Jeff Olsen 199 18 9579 48 253 660 272 723 230 216 157 603 657
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
13 - Lucky 13
Carla Sanderson 164 50 8412 51 213 562 267 721 183 151 169 503 653
Marcus Brooks 195 22 10551 54 267 690 289 756 196 186 159 541 604
Richard Burke 170 45 8709 51 246 571 296 731 192 197 182 571 706
Dean Sanderson 204 14 7371 36 267 697 280 748 a194 a194 a194 582 624

14 - Brace Yourself
Lynn Andrus 154 59 8325 54 192 533 248 701 148 145 139 432 609
Marsha Stewart 189 27 10780 57 259 648 271 747 189 189 193 571 652
Richard Stewart 183 33 7692 42 248 658 283 690 211 173 204 588 690
David Andrus 191 26 10931 57 247 638 279 752 218 157 211 586 664
Kelvin Mitchell 182 34 2736 15 220 583 256 691 0 0

15 - FUBAR 4
Bob Plautz 154 59 8784 57 220 558 283 744 204 136 148 488 668
Sandy Urbanic 163 51 9324 57 235 573 289 735 126 177 184 487 640
Martha Lemon 167 47 9056 54 212 550 264 708 a167 a167 a167 501 642
Steve Penn 179 36 10208 57 250 666 292 786 166 193 170 529 637

16 - Old and in the Way
Joyce Laffea 118 91 6035 51 183 429 277 702 135 135 98 368 641
Sharon Burns 132 79 7579 57 220 463 253 703 78 135 138 351 585
Roger Burns 155 58 8836 57 215 544 274 721 137 142 215 494 671
Les Grosshans 173 42 9355 54 226 604 271 739 203 192 188 583 712

17 - Please!!!
Teri Walker 87 119 3681 42 135 330 256 694 79 104 79 262 619
Elke Koenig 129 81 7266 56 169 456 252 702 162 143 151 456 702
Al Koenig 180 36 10300 57 244 642 280 744 198 244 171 613 721
Jerry Brooks 187 29 10149 54 257 680 289 782 145 200 242 587 674

18 - Two Plus Two
Eunice Herro 137 74 7008 51 198 479 288 731 111 180 161 452 677
Rose Pieper 124 86 6348 51 204 480 294 750 130 107 141 378 636
Gary Loustalet 171 44 9250 54 234 602 260 705 215 195 160 570 705
John Herro 171 44 9770 57 214 583 261 724 151 170 170 491 623

19 - Ruth's Raiders
Jim Kickbush 203 15 11584 57 257 686 277 743 225 225 225 675 723
Gerry Peralez 147 65 7946 54 195 500 261 677 158 143 170 471 669
Ruth LaFrance 154 59 7414 48 202 521 262 704 182 162 125 469 646
Bob Tomlinson 201 17 9686 48 265 663 282 711 a201 a201 a201 603 654
Sam Jones 186 30 1675 9 223 581 0 0

20 - Pin-Action
Greg Shank 167 47 9542 57 231 576 279 720 164 231 181 576 720
Clint Wilkes 151 62 8631 57 203 525 267 720 149 112 154 415 598
Ray Marquez 149 63 7170 48 204 521 268 713 133 129 149 411 600
Tom Lafferty 169 45 6104 36 246 595 289 724 194 165 159 518 653

21 - 2nd Ball 1st
Marsha Taylor 108 100 5534 51 153 386 247 689 106 136 115 357 660
Don Applegate 157 56 8987 57 209 550 268 727 145 190 166 501 669
Carol Ann Stepanich 172 43 6227 36 233 613 260 751 217 181 129 527 656
Rick Scott 160 54 6413 40 209 572 265 740 209 183 180 572 740

22 - Movin' On Up
Wendy Davis 164 50 6891 42 197 554 243 689 148 158 165 471 621
Mary Yingling 135 76 7334 54 187 497 264 728 162 125 114 401 629
Mark Yingling 158 55 8554 54 211 544 255 706 156 167 130 453 618
Jim Davis 185 31 8889 48 255 639 288 738 185 192 162 539 632
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
23 - Fiercesome 4Sum
Marie Serra 176 39 10072 57 211 573 251 693 172 140 191 503 617
Judi Bizzoni 172 43 7762 45 234 600 281 741 155 189 168 512 641
Tom Wendelin 175 40 9474 54 254 612 297 741 233 136 207 576 699
Mike Serra 193 24 10441 54 245 641 270 719 187 174 194 555 627
Dean Nelsestuen 165 49 2970 18 217 575 271 737 0 0

24 - Bowling Blues
Harry Long 162 52 8285 51 233 566 257 731 174 124 196 494 650
Darlene Olson 131 80 7125 54 194 487 271 671 150 152 126 428 668
Sunny George 150 63 7658 51 206 570 272 765 168 206 196 570 765
Howard Olson 126 84 6835 54 170 433 256 691 144 144 102 390 642

25 - Bowling Stones
Maury Smith 169 45 8995 53 219 599 264 740 164 176 168 508 643
Mary Bommarito 152 61 7771 51 212 563 282 773 140 134 175 449 632
Ray Jalini 197 20 10641 54 265 697 290 772 233 190 203 626 689
Frank Bommarito 188 28 9635 51 266 650 293 691 198 200 201 599 683

26 - We Got It Now
Ken Standen 174 41 6636 38 234 592 278 724 a172 220 189 581 710
Collette Kebis 93 114 5258 56 129 326 240 656 119 81 94 294 636
Red Johnson 175 40 9997 57 223 608 263 725 140 179 183 502 622
Frank Kebis 212 7 12107 57 269 740 277 770 206 246 236 688 712

Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Diane Dee 152 61 1370 9 191 506 0 0
Dan Foster 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bret Oren 194 23 3501 18 244 669 272 753 0 0
Doug Shamy 149 63 1799 12 192 517 149 150 147 446 635
Thomas Stead 218 1 655 3 237 655 0 0
Yuan Steed 110 99 990 9 119 342 109 114 119 342 642

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   117912
 View standings, bowler history, statistics and more. Also check out the Mobile App.   
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